DP \$40.00 11861

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Abe KANNER	11/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thales Rail Signalling Solutions Inc.
Street Address:	1235 Ormont Drive
City:	Weston, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M9L2W6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11861180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-1111

Email: kmbgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5011-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth M. Berner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020229 FRAME: 0910

500417599

Docket No.: 5011-001

RECORDED: 12/11/2007

ASSIGNMENT

	14
	, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for <a acquiring="" and="" assignee"),="" be="" countries="" desirous="" entire="" etters="" foreign="" href="https://doi.org/10.1007/jtml/ref-ref-ref-ref-ref-ref-ref-ref-ref-ref-</td></tr><tr><td>11/0011100,</td><td></td></tr><tr><td>Weston, Ontario, Canada M9L2W6 (here</td><td>ation of the State of Ontario, Canada and having an address of 1235 Ormont Drive, eafter " in="" interest="" is="" may="" obtained="" of="" patent="" right,="" said="" states="" td="" the="" therefor;<="" title="" to="" united="" which="">
acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, trathe entire right, title and interest in an	d and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby ansfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, d to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any ions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of nich may be issued for said invention;
act whatsoever conflicting with these p consideration but at the expense of said a acts as said assignee may deem necessary assistance in making application for and o or extended Letters Patent of the United S chooses in action accruing as a result of involving such applications or patents, and	NS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional ssignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, tates or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions d by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the ind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and said
-	
	r of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may ee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, he invention covered thereby.
NOV. 23_2007	
Date	Abe KANNER
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS:)
- Andrews - Andr	·
On this <u>23</u> day of <u>No</u> known to be the person named in and who	, 2007, before me personally appeared Abe KANNER, to me executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
/	
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	91 Fuston (Martine Function)
	Moule Nº11 50201 of the Law Socrety
	Member Nº11 50201 of the Law Society of Upper Coulder and Corporto Secretary General coursel and Corporto Secretary
	- 1 Corpacto Secretary
	Geraal Coursel and